

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl)... 2011
CRLMP.NO(s). 17518

(From the judgement and order dated CRLA No. 23/2009 of The
HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT AURANGABAD)

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MOHAMMAD TAHER ABDUL ANIS & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP,c/delay in refiling
SLP and office report)

WITH SLP(R)...CRLMP NO. 7632 of 2011
(With Appln. for permission to file SLP)

Date: 17/10/2011 These Petitions were called on for hearing
today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASOK KUMAR GANGULY
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GYAN SUDHA MISRA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Chinmoy A. Khaladkar,Adv.
Mr. Sanjay V. Kharde, Adv.
Ms. Asha Gopalan Nair,Adv.

Mr. Sushil Karanjkar,Adv.
Mr. K.N. Rai, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Sudhanshu S.Choudhari,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Permission to file SLP is granted.

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

(KUSUM SYAL)
SR.P.A

(VINOD KULVI)
COURT MASTER