

SECTION II-A
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL(CRL.)NOS. 8167 & 8168 OF 2011
WITH
CRIMINAL MISCELLANEOUS PETITION NOS. 17518, 17519 & 21097 OF 2011
(Applications for condonation of delay in filing and refiling the SLP
and stay)

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA

...PETITIONER

VERSUS

MOHAMMAD TAHER ABDUL ANIS & ANR.

...RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

The matters above-mentioned were listed before the Hon'ble Court on 18th March, 2013, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:-

"In view of the letter circulated by learned counsel for Respondent no. 2 seeking adjournment for filing counter affidavit, the matters are adjourned by four weeks."

It is submitted that Mr. Ratan Kumar Chaudhari, Advocate has filed counter affidavit in Special Leave Petition(Crl.) No. 8167 of 2011 on behalf of Respondent No. 2 and the same is being circulated to the Hon'ble Court.

Service of show cause notice is complete in both the matters.

The matters above-mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

DATED this the 26th day of July, 2013.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:-

Ms. Asha G. Nair, Advocate.

Mr. Sudhanshu S. Choudhari, Adv.

Mr. Ratan K. Choudhuri, Adv.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

C3/km