

|  
ITEM NO.58

COURT NO.10

SECTION IIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).8167/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 08/12/2010 in CRLA No.23/2009, of The  
HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT AURANGABAD)

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MOHAMMAD TAHER ABDUL ANIS & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

WITH SLP(Crl) NO. 8168 of 2011

(With appln.for exemption from filing OT and office report)

Date: 29/07/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRAMAULI KR. PRASAD

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Chinmoy Khaladkar, Adv.  
Mr. Sanjay Kharde, Adv.  
Ms. Asha Gopalan Nair, Adv.

Mr. Sushil Karanjkar, Adv.  
Mr. K.N. Rai, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Sudhanshu S.Choudhari, Adv.

Mr. Ratan Kumar Choudhuri ,Adv

Mr. Chinmoy Khaladkar, Adv.  
Mr. Sanjay Kharde, Adv.  
Ms. Asha Gopalan Nair, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Leave granted.

[ Usha Bhardwaj ]  
A.R-cum-P.S.

[ Indu Satija ]  
Court Master