

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M K HANJURA

Criminal Appeal No(s). 1111/2013

ABDUL MAJID

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

MD. TAHER ABDUL ANIS & ORS.

Respondents(s)

Date : 01/07/2014 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. K.N. Rai ,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Sudhanshu S.choudhari ,Adv.

Ms. Asha Gopalan Nair ,Adv.

Mr. Ratan Kumar Choudhuri ,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Ld.counsel for the appellant is present. He has stated that he has already filed the additional documents. Office shall verify the position and report accordingly. The respondents shall file the additional documents within a period of four weeks failing which appropriate orders shall follow on the next date.
List again on 3.09.2014.

(M K HANJURA)
Registrar

SB

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Sushma Kumari Bajaj
Date: 2014.07.03
16:55:33 IST
Reason: