

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M K HANJURA

Criminal Appeal No(s). 1110/2013

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

MOHAMMAD TAHER ABDUL ANIS & ANR.
(with office report)

Respondent(s)

WITH
Crl.A. No. 1111/2013

Date : 04/02/2015 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Rishi Jain,Adv.
Mr. Aniruddha P. Mayee,Adv.

Mr. Sushil Karanjkar,Adv.
Mr. K. N. Rai,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ratan Kumar Choudhuri,Adv.
Mr. Sudhanshu S. Choudhari,Adv.
Ms. Asha Gopalan Nair,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The learned counsel for the parties have stated that they do not need to file the additional documents. This is taken on record.
Signature Not Verified

Therefore, the matter shall be processed for listing before the
Digitally signed by
Madhu Grover
Date: 2015.02.06

Hon'ble Court under the rules.
14:36:08 IST
Reason:

(M K HANJURA)
Registrar